Encounter Data Work Group
Third Party Submitters
February 23, 2011
4/21/2011 Page 1
Encounter Data Work Group
Summary Notes for
Third Party Submitters:
Key Findings and Recommendations

SBR03 Reference Identification
SBR04 Name
SBR05 Insurance Type Code
PAT Patient Information
2010BB
Payer Information N3 Payer Address
N4 Payer City, State, Zip Code
2010CA  Patient  REF Property and Casualty Claim Number
2300
Claim Information CR1 Ambulance Transport Information
CR2 Spinal Manipulation Service Information
HCP Claim Pricing/Re-Pricing Information
2310A  Referring Provider PRV
2310B
Rendering Provider PRV Rendering Provider Specialty Information
2310C Service Facility
Location
Entire Loop N/A
2310D
Supervising Provider
Name
Entire Loop N/A
2310E Ambulance Pick-Up
Location
Entire Loop N/A
2310F  Ambulance Drop-
Off Location
Entire Loop N/A
2330A  Other Subscriber
Name
NM104 First Name
NM105 Middle Name
NM106 Name Prefix
NM107 Name Suffix
N3 Other Subscriber Address
N4 Other Subscriber City, State, Zip Code
REF Other Subscriber Secondary Identification
2330B  Other Payer  PER
2330C  Other Payer
Referring Provider
Entire Loop N/A
2330D
Other Payer
Rendering Provider
Entire Loop N/A
2330E
Other Payer Service
Facility Location
Entire Loop N/A
2330F
Other Payer
Supervising Provider
Entire Loop N/A
2330G Other Payer Billing
Provider
Entire Loop N/A
2330H
 Entire Loop N/A
Encounter Data Work Group
Third Party Submitters
February 23, 2011
4/21/2011 Page 7
2400
Service Line SV111 Yes/No Condition or Response Code
SV115 Co-pay Status Code
SV5 Durable Medical Equipment Service
PWK Line Supplemental Information
CR1 Ambulance Transport Information
CR3 Durable Medical Equipment Certification
CRC Ambulance Certification
AMT Sales Tax Amount
K3 File Information
PS1 Purchased Service Information